IOWA JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD

Iowa State Police Association Iowa Police Chiefs Association Iowa State Sheriffs & Deputies Association Iowa State Patrol Supervisors Association Iowa Peace Officer Association Iowa Professional Fire Fighters Iowa State Troopers Association

2020 JOINT RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION A

BE IT RESOLVED THE JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD supports the protection of public safety employee pensions and continued defined benefit system for current and new hires.

RESOLUTION B

BE IT RESOLVED THE JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD supports 'Hands Free' legislation limiting cell phone use while driving.

RESOLUTION C

BE IT RESOLVED THE JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD supports the enaction of an all occupant restraint law for passengers of motor vehicles.

RESOLUTION D

BE IT RESOLVED THE JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD supports legislation to enable participation by Iowa Law Enforcement in the Blue Alert system.

RESOLUTION E

BE IT RESOLVED THE JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD supports legislation to require blood testing for alcohol and controlled substances in vehicle crashes resulting in a driver fatality.

Matt Harkin

Iowa State Police Association

Robert Hansen

Iowa State Patrol Supervisors Association

Rob Burdess

Iowa Police Chief Association

Mike McKelvey

Iowa Peace Officers Association

Jason Bardsley

Iowa State Troopers Association

Doug Neys

Jowa Professional Fixe Fighters

Jared Schneider

lowa State Sheriffs' & Deputies' Association